

NO. 44938-2-II
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

COURT OF APPEALS
2012 OCT 15 PM 1:31
STEPHEN M. WARNING
CLERK

STEPHEN J. WILSON and TRISH WILSON, husband and wife,

Plaintiffs/Respondents,

vs.

ROBERT RADAKOVICH, SR., and MT. SOLO LANDFILL, INC.,

Defendants,

and

KEYSTONE CONTRACTING, INC.,

Intervenor/Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE STEPHEN M. WARNING

REPLY BRIEF

BEN SHAFTON
Attorney for Intervenor/Appellant
Caron, Colven, Robison & Shafton
900 Washington Street, Suite 1000
Vancouver, WA 98660
(360) 699-3001

Table of Contents

INTRODUCTION1

ARGUMENT.....1

 I. The Facts Are Uncontested.....1

 II. Keystone Has an Interest In This Matter.....2

 III. Mt. Solo Will Not Protect Keystone’s Interest.....5

 IV. The Motion to Intervene Was Timely.....6

 a. Facts.....6

 b. Discussion.....7

 V. The Wilsons Are Not Entitled to an Award of Attorney’s Fees.....7

CONCLUSION.....9

Table of Authorities

Cases

Aguirre v. AT&T Wireless Services, 109 Wn.App. 80, 33 P.3d 1110 (2001)3

American Discount Corp. v. Saratoga West, Inc., 81 Wn.2d 34, 43, 499 P.2d 869 (1972).....7

Carrillo v. City of Ocean Shores, 122 Wn.App. 592, 94 P.3d 961 (2004)...9

Clapp v. Olympic View Publishing Co., LLC, 137 Wn.App. 470, 480, 154 P.3d 230 (2007).....8, 9

Columbia Gorge Audubon Society v. Klickitat County, 98 Wn.App. 618, 624, 989 P.2d 1260 (1999).....2, 7

Green River Community College District #10 v. Higher Education Personnel Board, 107 Wn.2d 427, 442-443, 730 P.2d 653 (1986).....8

Kreidler v. Eikenberry, 111 Wn.2d 828, 766 P.2d 438 (1989).....7

Martin v. Pickering, 85 Wn.2d 241, 533 P.2d 380 (1975).....7

Olver v. Fowler, 131 Wn.App. 135, 126 P.3d 69, aff'd 161 Wn.2d 655, 168 P.3d 348 (2007).....7

Sneed v. Barna, 80 Wn.App. 843, 912 P.2d 1035 (1996)8

Tiffany Family Trust Corp. v. City of Kent, 155 Wn.2d 225, 241, 119 P.3d 325 (2005).....8

Vance v. Offices of Thurston County Commissioners, 117 Wn.App. 660, 71 P.3d 680 (2003).....9

Rules

RAP 18.9.....7, 8, 9

RAP 18.9(a)7, 8
